



2023:HHC:923

**Execution Petition No.30 of 2021**

13.12.2021 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the Decree Holders.

**Execution Petition No.30 of 2021 & OMP Nos.649, 650 and 651 of 2021**

*Dasti* notice confined to respondent/  
Judgment Debtor No.1 only, returnable for  
**22.12.2021**. Steps for *dasti* service be taken during  
the course of the day itself. *Dasti* notice be handed  
over to the learned counsel on 14.12.2021.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 13, 2021  
(Rishi)