



**Execution Petition No. 30 of 2021**

**22.12.2021 Present:** Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the Decree Holders.  
Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, learned counsel appearing for the Judgment Debtor on instructions from the Judgment Debtor, who is present in the Court today states that the plant and machinery *vis a vis* stone crusher, as detailed in Annexure PB shall not be sold by him nor encumbered nor any charge will be created till the next date of hearing. His statement is taken on record. It is clarified that the statement of the Judgment Debtor which stands recorded today shall not be an impediment in the consideration of his case for grant of lease deed by the Government.

As prayed for, list on **04.01.2022**.

Copy **dasti**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 22, 2021  
(Vinod)