



Execution Petition No. 30 of 2021

04.01.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate for the Judgement Debtor.

As prayed for, list on 05.03.2022. In the meanwhile, order passed by this Court on 22.12.2021 is modified to the extent that the raw material extracted at the site by the judgment debtor is permitted to be sold under the supervision of Shri Karan Singh Kanwar, learned Advocate, who is appointed as Court Commissioner. Learned Commissioner shall be at liberty to seek assistance of such officer as he deems fit from the Mining Department for the purpose of implementation of this order. The officer shall be bound on the instructions of the learned Commissioner to render him all possible assistance and non-compliance of his instructions shall be deemed to be non-compliance of the directions passed by this Court. Let sale proceeds be deposited with the Registry of this Court. Expenses of the learned Court Commissioner shall be determined by the Court on the next date of hearing. Registry to apprise Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate of the order so passed today.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 04, 2022
(narender)