



2023:HHC:923

Harminder Singh and another Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No.30 of 2021

22.03.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtor.

Despite having been granted time to file objections to the Execution Petition, the same have not been filed. As a matter of indulgence, one week more time is granted to do the needful. As prayed for, list on **30.03.2022**.

Learned counsel for the parties further inform the Court that the fee of the learned Court Commissioner stands paid.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 22, 2022
(Vinod/Chander)