



2023:HHC:923

Harminder Singh & Anr. Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 30 of 2021

22.03.2022 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ashok Kmar Tyagi, Advocate, for Judgment Debtor No. 1.

Ex. Pet. No. 30 of 2021

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Judgment Debtor informs the Court that now the objections to the execution petition stands filed. On the request of Mr. Arjun Lall, learned counsel, for the Decree Holders, list on **20.04.2022**, on which date response to the objections be filed.

OMP No. 182 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the Decree Holders/Non-applicants. Response, if any, be filed by the said date of hearing.

OMP No. 183 of 2022

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Consequently, the applicants, at this stage are exempted from filing translated copies of vernacular documents. The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 22, 2022
(Vinod)