



**Harminder Singh & Anr. Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.**

**Ex. Pet. No.30 of 2021**

30.03.2022 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall and Ms. Sanjivini Sood,  
Advocates, for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for  
Judgment Debtor No.1.

As per report of the Registry, objections  
have still not been filed. Learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for Judgment Debtor No.1 submits that  
the objections are ready and the same shall  
positively be filed within two days. As prayed for,  
list for consideration on **06.04.2022**.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

March 30, 2022  
(Rishi)