



2023:HHC:923

Haramrinder Singh and others Vs. Sh. Shiv
Kumar and others

Ex. Pet. No. 30 of 2021

20.04.2022 Present: Ms. Sanjivani Sood, Advocate, vice Mr. Arjun
Lall, Advocate, for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for Judgment
Debtor No. 1.

**Ex. Pet. No. 30 of 2021 & OMP No. 182 of
2022**

On the request of learned counsel appearing for
the Decree Holders, list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 20, 2022
(bhupender)