



2023:HHC:923

Haramrinder Singh and another versus Shiv Kumar & others

Ex. Petition No. 30 of 2021

14.07.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Ex. Petition No. 30 of 2021 & OMP No. 182 of 2022

Heard further. List for continuation, as jointly prayed for, on 18.07.2022, at 2:00 p.m.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 14, 2022
(narender)