



2023:HHC:923

**Haramrinder Singh and others Versus Sh. Shiv  
Kumar and others**

**Execution Petition No.30 of 2021**

24.08.2022 Present: Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, vice Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioners/Decree Holders.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Judgment Debtor.

On the request of Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi,  
learned counsel for respondent No.1/Judgment Debtor,  
list on **29.08.2022**.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

**August 24, 2022**  
(Rishi)