



Haramrinder Singh and others Vs. Sh. Shiv Kumar and others

2023:HHC:923

Execution Petition No. 30 of 2021

29.08.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioners/Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/Judgment Debtor.

No notice has been issued to respondents No. 2 and 3.

Execution Petition No. 30 of 2021 & OMP No. 207 of 2022

Heard Mr. Neeraj Gupta, learned Senior Advocate.

List for continuation on 31st August, 2022. In the meanwhile, Registry to place on record the rejoinder filed by the Objector/Judgment Debtor No. 1.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 29, 2022
(bhupender)