



2023:HHC:923

**Haramrinder Singh and others Vs. Shiv Kumar and others**

**Ext. Pet. No. 30 of 2021**

05.09.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate for the petitioners/Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate for respondent No. 1/Judgment Debtor.

**Execution Petition No. 30 of 2021 & OMP No. 207 of 2022**

Heard further. For continuation, as prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the judgment debtor, list on 06.09.2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 05, 2022  
(narender)