



2023:HHC:923

Haramrinder Singh and ors. Vs. Shiv Kumar

Ex. Pet No. 30 of 2021

23.12.2022 Present: Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the petitioners/Dhs.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1/JD.

Ex.Pet No. 30/2021 & OMP No. 207/2022.

Arguments in this case were heard and judgment was reserved. However, during the course of dictation of the judgment, certain clarifications were required from the counsel. It is for this purpose, the case was ordered to be listed today.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

23rd December, 2022
(Guleria)