



2023:HHC:923

Haramrinder Singh & Anr. Vs. Shiv Kumar & Ors.

Execution Petition No.30 of 2021

10.04.2023 Present: Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the Judgment Debtors.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, hearing of the matter is adjourned by three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 10, 2023
(Rishi)