



2023:HHC:923

Haramrinder Singh and Anr. Vs. Shiv Kumar and others

Execution Petition No. 30 of 2021

12.05.2023 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate for the Decree Holders.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with M/s Ashok Tyagi and Vedant Ranta, Advocates for the Judgment Debtors.

As prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the judgment debtors, list for consideration after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 12 2023
(narender)