



2023:HHC:923

Harminder Singh and another vs. Shiv Kumar and others

***OMP No.401 of 2023 in
Execution Petition No.30 of 2021***

09.11.2023 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH/
applicants.
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for non-applicants/JDs.

As there appears to be some discrepancy in
the application in terms whereof the release of amount
was ordered by this Court, list on **24.11.2023**, to
enable learned counsel for the applicant to supplement
the averments contained in the application by filing a
fresh application.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 09, 2023
(Rishi)