



Harminder Singh and another Shiv Kumar and others

Execution Petition No.30 of 2021

24.11.2023 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH/applicants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the non-applicants/ JDs.

Execution Petition No.30 of 2011 & OMP No.577 of 2023

By way of an order, dated 19.10.2023, passed in OMP No.401 of 2023, this Court had ordered release of the amount which was deposited before the Court by Judgment Debtors in favour of the Decree Holders. However, it was pointed out by the Registry that there was some discrepancy in the relief clause read with the body of the application, in terms whereof, the money was ordered to be released.

In this background, the Decree Holders were permitted to supplement the averments made in the earlier application by way of a fresh application.

Now, by way of present application, i.e. OMP No.577 of 2023, necessary corrections stand made out and accordingly, this application is disposed of by modifying the order that was passed on 19.10.2023, by ordering that the amount shall be released in equal share in favour of the parties whose name are reflected in Para-4 of the application in their respective bank



2023:HHC:923

accounts as stands mentioned in the said para with up-to-date interest, if any.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 24, 2023
(Rishi)