



2023:HHC:923

**Harminder Singh & Anr. vs. Shiv Kumar &
Ors.
Execution Petition No.30 of 2021**

11.12.2023 Present: Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, vice Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DHs/applicants.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the non-applicants/JDs.

Ms. Sanjivini Sood, learned vice counsel appearing for the Decree Holders, prays for an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Arjun Lall, learned original counsel is not available today. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **19.12.2023**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 11, 2023
(*Vinod*)