



2023:HHC:923

Haramrinder Singh and another vs. Shiv Kumar and others

Exe. Pet. No. 30 of 2021

19.12.2023 Present: Ms. Sanjeevani Sood, Advocate, for the DHs/applicants.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the non-applicants/J.Ds.

As prayed for, list after three weeks. In the meanwhile, execution petitioner may file appropriate petition for release of the amount.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 19, 2023
(narendar)