



2023:HHC:923

**Haramrinder Singh and another vs. Shiv Kumar Kumar  
and others**

**Execution Petition No.30 of 2011**

29.02.2024 Present: M/s Sanjeevani Sood and Aakash Thakur,  
Advocates, for the D.Hs/ applicants.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice  
Ms. Jyotika Gupta, Advocate, for the non-  
applicants/ J.Ds.

Appropriate application has still not been  
filed by the execution petitioner. List after such  
application is filed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

February 29, 2024  
(Rishi)