



2023:HHC:923

**Haramrinder Singh & Anr. v. Shiv Kumar &
Ors.
Ex. Petition No.30 of 2021**

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Mr. Aakash Thakur and Ms. Mamta, Advocates, for DHs/applicants.

Ms. Vidushi Sharma, Robin Dutt and Sanjeev Attri, Advocates, for the judgment debtors/non-applicants.

OMP No.126 of 2025

When this application was taken up for consideration, on the request of learned counsel for the parties and subject to the issue of maintainability of the same, the case is ordered to be listed on 01.04.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 12, 2025
(*Vinod*)