



Haramrinder Singh qnd another vs. Shiv Kumar and others

Exe. Pet. No. 30 of 2021

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH/applicants.

M/s Vidushi Sharma, Robin Dutt and Mamta Kumari,
Advocates for the judgment debtors/non-applicants.

OMP No. 126 of 2025

Reply to the application not filed. Mr. Arjun Lall, learned Counsel submits that reply is ready and a week's time be granted to do the needful. In the event of reply being filed within one week, let rejoinder thereto be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on 17.06.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 02, 2025
(narender)