



2023:HHC:923

**Harminder Singh v. Shiv Kumar & Ors. a/w
connected matter
Ex. Petition No.30 of 2021 a/w COPC No.10 of
2025**

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate as Proxy Counsel,
for DHs, in both the petitions.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, as Proxy Counsel, for the
JDs, in both the petitions.

Adjournment prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 08, 2025
(*Vinod*)