



2023:HHC:923

Harinder Singh vs shiv Kumar and others a/w connected mater

**Exe. Pet. No. 30 of 2021 a/w COPC No. 10 of 2025**

**Exe. Pet. No. 30 of 2021**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vidur Kapoor, Advocate vice Mr. Arjun Lall,  
Advocate, for DH No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate for DH No. 3 and 4.

Mr. Robin Dutt, Advocate for JD No. 1.

**COPC No. 10 of 2025**

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Robin Dutt, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondent No.  
2.

As prayed for, list on 09.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 06, 2026  
(narender)