



2023:HHC:923

**Harminder Singh v. Shiv Kumar and others
a/w connected matter
Ex. Petition No.30 of 2021 a/w COPC No.10 of
2025**

Ex. Petition No.30 of 2021

25.05.2026 Present: Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the DH No.1 and 2.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, vice Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for DH No.3 and 4.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for JD No.1.

COPC NO.10 of 2025

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Robin Dutt and Vidushi Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, vice Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list 04.06.2026. On the said date, Sh. Haramrinder Singh, Decree Holder, who is also stated to be the attorney holder of Smt. Shanti Devi as well as Sh. Shiv Kumar, shall remain present in the Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 25, 2026
(Vinod)